

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3798/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in SA No. 786/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

U.P. ELECTRONICS CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURUSHOTTAM DAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms.Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service be effected on the respondent through Mr.Anil Tiwari, learned advocate who had appeared for the respondent in the High Court within two weeks. Service be effected at the cost of the Registry.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to deposit Rs.10,000/- in the High Court within four weeks which can be withdrawn by the respondent without furnishing any security.

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master