

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4916 OF 2008
(Arising out of SLP(C)No.3798 of 2007)

U.P. ELECTRONICS CORPN. LTD.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PURUSHOTTAM DAS

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

In spite of service of notice upon the sole respondent, no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

It has been informed by the learned counsel for the appellant that the respondent has already been reinstated in service. Such being the position, we modify the order of the High Court to the extent that the amount that has already been deposited by the appellant in court, baring that amount, the respondent shall not be entitled to any back wages. The respondent shall be entitled to withdraw the amount which has already been deposited by the appellant in the High Court. With this modification, the appeal is disposed of. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 1, 2008.
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3798/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in SA No. 786/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

U.P. ELECTRONICS CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURUSHOTTAM DAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms.Lalita Kohli, Adv.
For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

In spite of service of notice upon the sole respondent, no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order. There shall be no order as to costs.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)